
THE VIRTUS AGENCY
Knights of Columbus Insurance

Knights of Columbus Asset Advisors
Arlington and Richmond Dioceses

Derek E. Brown FIC MDRT SKC
11551 Nuckols Rd, Suite K, Glen Allen, VA, 23059

Office: (804) 547-2373 Fax: (855) 729-1791 Web:  knightsinsurance.org
Derek.Brown@kofc.org, 

Parish Assistant Coordinator: DBrownAgencyMail@kofc.org 
Social Media and Marketing Coordinator: DBrownAgencyMail2@kofc.org
Back Office and Evening Administrator: DBrownAgencyMail3@kofc.org

Office Manager: DBrownAgencyMail4@kofc.org
Agent Referral Code: DBROWN

IF YOUR FIELD AGENT IS UNAVAILABLE OR COUNCIL IS NOT LISTED BELOW,
CONTACT THE VIRTUS AGENCY DIRECTLY FOR SERVICE.

Assistant General Agents
Ben Salazar #17614
Address: 4646 Princess Anne Rd., Ste. 106, Virginia Beach VA 23462
Office: (757) 796-4700  Fax: (855) 729-1791 Celltrust: (757) 276-7630
Email: Benjamin.Salazar@kofc.org
Councils: 9056, 10515, 10804, 12117, 12378, 16658
Agent Referral Code: BSALAZAR

Robert Canter, Jr. #10613
Address: 10472 Armstrong St, Fairfax, VA 22030
Office: (571) 669-4170 Fax: (855) 729-1791
Email:  Robert.Canter@kofc.org
Councils:  1169, 4522, 4654, 5998, 6153, 6292, 7566, 7992, 8403,8600, 9407, 10754, 11122, 11170,
11806, 11922, 12846, 14523, 17056
Agent Referral Code: RCANTER

Field Agents
Jack Clarke #18349
Address: 2800 Electric Rd., Ste. 102-C, Roanoke, VA 24018
Office: (540) 204-4984   Fax: (540) 204-4985
Email: Jack.Clarke@kofc.org, clarkeofficemail@kofc.org
Councils: 562, 595, 6538, 6695, 6747, 7853, 10015, 10979, 11323, 11557, 11639, 12134, 13046, 
14509, 17313, 17457, 17599
Agent Referral Code: JCLARKE

Todd Curtis #15546
Address: 11815 Fountain Way, Suite 300, Newport News, VA 23606
Office: (757) 254-1420 Fax: (855) 729-1791 Celltrust: (757) 919-4927
Email: Todd.Curtis@kofc.org
Councils:  5480, 7363, 8116, 9428, 10578, 11210, 11667, 11781, 17335
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Agent Referral Code: TCURTIS

James Ginter #19114
Address: 11551 Nuckols Rd, Suite K, Glen Allen, VA, 23059
Office: (804) 352-3520 Fax: (855) 729-1791
Email: James.Ginter@kofc.org
Councils: 395, 511, 603, 670, 1415, 3734, 5476, 6589, 7538, 9953, 9286, 10347, 10760, 11042, 
11172, 11264, 14034, 14129, 16226, 17630
Agent Referral Code: JGINTER

Jeff Ghering #19336
Address: 7794 Donegan Dr., Manassas VA 20109
Office: (571) 677-1075 Fax: (855) 729-1791
Email: Jeff.Ghering@kofc.org, Gheringofficemail@kofc.org
Councils: 5750, 7165, 8183, 9259, 9781, 10756, 12036, 12191, 13887,16234
Agent Referral Code: JGHERING

Mathew Ives #19552
Address: 4646 Prince Anne Rd., Williamsburg VA 23462
Office: (757) 796-4700  Fax: (855) 729-1791
Email: Mat.Ives@kofc.org
Councils: 418, 3548, 6963, 10601, 10766, 14263
Agent Referral Code: MDIVES

Michael Ives #18903
Address: 358 McLaws Circle, Ste. 4, Williamsburg VA 23185
Office: (757) 317-1882  Fax: (855) 729-1791 Celltrust: (757) 690-0790
Email: Michael.Ives@kofc.org, 
Councils: 6828, 7469, 11501, 12589, 17189
Agent Referral Code: MIVES

William Lupinacci # 19695
Mobile: (703) 624-9687  Fax: (855) 729-1791
Email: William.Lupinacci@kofc.org, 
Councils: 3572, 6175, 6831, 7369, 10806, 11136, 12187, 12579, 12791, 15256, 16468
Agent Referral Code: WLUPINACCI

Ray Roenker #19448
Address: 4646 Princess Anne Rd., Ste. 106, Virginia Beach VA 23462
Office: (757) 796-4700  Fax: (855) 729-1791
Email: Ray.Roenker@kofc.org, roenkerofficemail@kofc.org
Councils: 4632, 8240, 11984, 13467, 13784
Agent Referral Code: RROENKER

Dave Schallmo #18899
Address: 11551 Nuckols Rd, Suite K, Glen Allen, VA, 23059
Office: (804) 391-4777  Fax: (804) 213-2001 Celltrust: (540) 929-1356
Email: David.Schallmo@kofc.org 
Councils: 4034, 7812, 7877, 10246, 12434, 13599
Agent Referral Code: DSCHALLMO
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Raymond Selg #15300
Address: 4646 Princess Anne Rd., Ste. 106, Virginia Beach VA 23462
Office: (757) 796-4700  Fax: (855) 729-1791 Celltrust: (757) 919-4897
Email: Raymond.Selg@kofc.org, selgofficemail@kofc.org 
Councils: 367, 3670, 5561, 6328, 8393, 9002, 9488, 11210, 11262, 11324, 11475, 13860, 14755, 
16535
Agent Referral Code: RSELG

Ben Turner #19431
Address: 7794 Donegan Dr, Manassas, VA 20109
Office: (703) 202-6005 Fax: (855) 729-1791
Email: Ben.Turner@kofc.org 
Councils: 5332, 7771, 9285, 10947, 11958, 12963, 12982, 13468, 16793
Agent Referral Code: BTURNER

Jim Ulmer #8721
Address: 12719 Lake Wilderness Lane, Spotsylvania VA  22551
Office: (540) 972-4852  Fax: (540) 972-4872
Email: James.Ulmer@kofc.org, ulmerofficemail@kofc.org
Councils: 586, 685, 1058, 1442, 1771, 2010, 5450, 10011, 10545, 16938
Agent Referral Code: JULMER

Dilip Vadakkoot #19671
Address: 7794 Donegan Dr., Manassas VA 20109
Office: (571) 619-8319 (Fax: (855) 729-1791
Email: Dilip.Vadakkoot@kofc.org
Councils: 17995
Agent Referral Code: DVADAKKOOT

Matthew Zahl #19507
Address: 11551 Nuckols Rd, Suite K, Glen Allen, VA, 23059
Office: (804) 391-5044  Fax: (855) 729-1791
Email: Matt.Zahl@kofc.org
Councils: 694, 4568, 6143, 6189, 6372, 6457,6546, 6936, 9309, 9507, 11533, 11678, 11710, 11741, 
12525, 13170, 14129, 14511, 15747, 15794, 15983, 15997
Agent Referral Code: MZAHL
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